Intel S3610 Enterprise Mainstream SATA SSDs
Product Guide (withdrawn product)
The Intel S3610 Enterprise Mainstream SATA solid-state drives (SSDs) for System x are advanced data
center SSDs optimized for mixed read-write performance, endurance and strong data protection. The drives
are available in either 2.5-inch or 3.5-inch drive form factor.
The Intel SSD S3610 drives with 3 full drives writes per day (DWD) are an excellent choice as cache in
transactional application and high-speed storage for enterprise databases.
The Intel S3610 Enterprise Mainstream SATA solid-state drive is shown in the following figure.

The first table lists the System x and Flex System part numbers and feature codes.
Withdrawn: All drives listed in this product guide are withdrawn from marketing.
Table 1. Ordering information for System x
Part number Feature Description
2.5-inch drives with G3HS hot-swap tray
00YK212 AU3C Intel S3610 480GB Enterprise Mainstream SATA G3HS 2.5" SSD
00YK217 AU3D Intel S3610 800GB Enterprise Mainstream SATA G3HS 2.5" SSD
00YK222 AU3E Intel S3610 1.2TB Enterprise Mainstream SATA G3HS 2.5" SSD
00YK227 AU3F Intel S3610 1.6TB Enterprise Mainstream SATA G3HS 2.5" SSD
3.5-inch drives with hot-swap tray
00YK237 AU3H Intel S3610 480GB Enterprise Mainstream SATA HS 3.5" SSD
00YK242 AU3J Intel S3610 800GB Enterprise Mainstream SATA HS 3.5" SSD
00YK247 AU3K Intel S3610 1.2TB Enterprise Mainstream SATA HS 3.5" SSD
00YK252 AU3L Intel S3610 1.6TB Enterprise Mainstream SATA HS 3.5" SSD
2.5-inch drives for NeXtScale
00YK262 AU3N Intel S3610 480GB Enterprise Mainstream SATA 2.5" SSD for NeXtScale
00YK267 AU3P Intel S3610 800GB Enterprise Mainstream SATA 2.5" SSD for NeXtScale
00YK272 AU3Q Intel S3610 1.2TB Enterprise Mainstream SATA 2.5" SSD for NeXtScale
00YK277 AU3R Intel S3610 1.6TB Enterprise Mainstream SATA 2.5" SSD for NeXtScale
The following table lists the part numbers for ThinkServer.
Note: There are two separate part numbers for the 480GB SSDs. These drives have different server
support as described in the Server support - ThinkServer section.
Withdrawn: All S3610 drives for ThinkServer have been withdrawn from marketing.
Intel S3610 Enterprise Mainstream SATA SSDs (withdrawn product) 2
Table 2. Ordering information for ThinkServer
Part number Description
2.5-inch drives with hot-swap tray
4XB0K12345 Lenovo ThinkServer 2.5" 480GB S3610 Enterprise Mainstream SATA 6Gbps SSD
4XB0G88766 Lenovo ThinkServer Gen 5 2.5" 480GB Mainstream SATA 6Gbps Hot Swap SSD
4XB0G88768 Lenovo ThinkServer Gen 5 2.5" 800GB Mainstream SATA 6Gbps Hot Swap SSD
4XB0G88770 Lenovo ThinkServer Gen 5 2.5" 1.2TB Mainstream SATA 6Gbps Hot Swap SSD
4XB0G88772 Lenovo ThinkServer Gen 5 2.5" 1.6TB Mainstream SATA 6Gbps Hot Swap SSD
3.5-inch drives with hot-swap tray
4XB0K12346 Lenovo ThinkServer 2.5" 480GB S3610 Enterprise Mainstream SATA 6Gbps SSD with 3.5" Tray
4XB0G88767 Lenovo ThinkServer Gen 5 3.5" 480GB Mainstream SATA 6Gbps Hot Swap SSD
4XB0G88769 Lenovo ThinkServer Gen 5 3.5" 800GB Mainstream SATA 6Gbps Hot Swap SSD
4XB0G88771 Lenovo ThinkServer Gen 5 3.5" 1.2TB Mainstream SATA 6Gbps Hot Swap SSD
4XB0G88773 Lenovo ThinkServer Gen 5 3.5" 1.6TB Mainstream SATA 6Gbps Hot Swap SSD
The part numbers include the following items:
One SSD (HS and G3HS part numbers have a hot-swap tray attached)
Support Flyer for SSDs
Warranty flyer and Important Notices document